



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

LTL ACRES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,)
)
Plaintiffs Below, Appellant,) C.A. No. 468, 2015
)
v.)
)
BUTLER MANUFACTURING) Appeal from the July 30, 2015
COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, and) Decision of the Superior Court in
DRYVIT SYSTEMS, INC., a Rhode) and for Sussex County in C.A. NO:
Island corporation,) S13C-07-025 ESB
)
Defendants Below,)
Appellees.)

APPELLANT'S SECOND AMENDED OPENING BRIEF

**COHEN SEGLIAS PALLAS
GREENHALL & FURMAN, PC**

Bernard G. Conaway, Esquire (DE 2856)
Nemours Building
1007 Orange Street, Suite 1130
Wilmington, DE 19801
(P) 302.425.5089
bconaway@cohenseglias.com

Attorney for Plaintiff Below, Appellant.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. TABLE OF CITATIONS	v
II. NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
III. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
IV. STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
Constructing the Janosik Building.....	3
The Butler Wall System	4
Whayland’s Role Constructing the Building.....	6
Problems with the Building	7
Dealing with the Water Infiltration	7
The Delamination Appears	8
No One Understands the Water Infiltration.....	8
Finally an Explanation	10
V. ARGUMENT	12
The Trial Court Committed Reversible Error When, In The Face Of Contested Material Facts, It Granted Butler Summary Judgment Pursuant To §8127 Of The Builder’s Statute	12
A. Question Presented.....	12
B. Standard of Review	12
C. Merits of Argument.....	12

i.	Furnished Construction (Factual)	12
ii.	Furnished Construction (Legal).....	15
1.	The Evolution of “Furnish Construction” under § 8127	15
iii.	Improvement to Property (Legal).....	19
	The Trial Court Committed Reversible Error of Law By Concluding That Dryvit’s Warranty Was A “Repair Or Replacement” Pursuant To 6 DEL. C. § 2-725	21
A.	Question Presented.....	21
B.	Standard of Review	21
C.	Merits of Argument.....	21
i.	Repair of Replace Warranty (Legal)	21
1.	Repair or Replace Language is not the End of the Analysis	25
	The Trial Court Committed Reversible Error When It Held, As A Factual Matter, That Dryvit’s Warranty Is A “Repair or Replace” Warranty	26
A.	Question Presented.....	26
B.	Standard of Review	26
C.	Merits of Argument.....	26
i.	Facts of Record Do Not Support the Trial Court’s Conclusions.....	26
ii.	Money Damages Not Prohibited (Legal)	28
	The Trial Court Committed Reversible Error When, In The Face Of Contested Material Facts, It Denied that Equitable Estoppel	

was Not Supported By the Facts.....	29
A. Question Presented.....	29
B. Standard of Review	29
C. Merits of Argument.....	29
i. Whayland Had Butler’s Apparent Authority on Warranty Matters	29
ii. Section 8127 is Subject to Tolling Under Equitable Estoppel	32
iii. The Trial Court Failed To Give Janosik The Benefit Of Reasonable Inferences That Butler Promised to Fix The Leaks	32
VI. CONCLUSION	35
VII. EXHIBIT	
Order on Appeal from the Superior Court of Delaware (Sussex County)	Exhibit A

I. TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Addison v. Emerson Electric Co.</i> , 1997 WL 129329 (D. Del.)	27
<i>Arnold v. Society for Savings Bancorp, Inc.</i> , 650 A.2d 1270 (Del.1994)	12
<i>Becker v. Hamada, Inc.</i> , 455 A.2d 353 (Del. 1982)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Bershad v. Curtiss–Wright Corp.</i> , 535 A.2d 840 (Del. 1987).....	12, 24, 29
<i>Billops v. Magness Const. Co.</i> , 391 A.2d 196 (Del. 1978).....	32
<i>Burkhart v. Davies</i> , 602 A.2d 56 (Del. 1991).....	27
<i>Cheswold Volunteer Fire Co. v. Lambertson Construction Company</i> , 462 A.2d 416 (Del. Super. 1983) <i>aff'd</i> 489 A.2d 413 (Del. 1985)	17
<i>Crumlish v. Price</i> , 266 A.2d 182 (Del.1970).....	31
<i>Dweck v. Nasser</i> , 959 A.2d 29 (Del. Ch. 2008).....	31-32
<i>Executone v. IPC Communications</i> , 442 N.W.2d 755 (Mich. App 1989).....	25
<i>Deuley v. DynCorp Int'l, Inc.</i> , 8 A.3d 1156 (Del. 2010)	27
<i>Finnegan v. Robino-Ladd Co.</i> , 354 A.2d 142 (Del. Super. 1976).....	31
<i>Fleer Corp. v. Topps Chewing Gum, Inc.</i> , 539 A.2d 1060 (Del. 1988)	12
<i>Fountain v. Colonial Chevrolet, Co.</i> , 1988 WL 40019 (Del. Super.)	32
<i>Gail Francis, Inc. v. Alaska Diesel Electric, Inc.</i> , 62 F.Supp.2d 511 (D. Rhode Island 1999)	27
<i>General Motors Corp. v. New Castle County</i> , 701 A.2d 819 (Del. 1997)	21
<i>Health Solutions Network, LLC v. Grigorov</i> , 12 A.3d 1154, 2011 WL 443996 (Del.).....	27

<i>Hiab Cranes and Loaders, Inc. v. Service Unlimited, Inc.</i> , 1983 WL 875126 (Del. Super)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hoechst Celanese Corp. v. Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's, London</i> , 656 A.2d 1094, 1099 (Del. 1995).....	26, 29
<i>Howell v. Burk</i> , 568 P.2d 214 (NM Ct. App. 1977)	16
<i>Jakotowicz v. Hyundai Motor America</i> , Del. Super., C.A. No: 04C-05-298, Cooch, J. (Aug. 17, 2005)	23, 24, 27
<i>Joswick v. Chesapeake Mobile</i> , 765 A.2d 90 (Md. App. 2001)	25
<i>Kirkwood Dodge v. Krapf</i> , 1989 WL 48639 (Del. Super).....	18
<i>Lind v. Schenley Industries, Inc.</i> , 278 F.2d 79 (3d Cir. 1960).....	32
<i>Mundy v. Devon</i> , 906 A.2d 750 (Del. 2006).....	21
<i>Nebraska Popcorn v. Wing</i> , 602 N.W. 2d 18 (Neb. 1999).....	25
<i>Pack & Process, Inc. v. Celotex Corp.</i> , 503 A.2d 646 (Del. Super. 1985)	23, 27
<i>Pacific Indem. Co. v. Thompson–Yaeger, Inc.</i> , 260 N.W. 2d 548 (Minn. 1977)	20
<i>Pender v. Daimler Chrysler Corp.</i> , 2004 WL 2191030 (Del. Super.)	22, 23, 27
<i>Porter v. Delmarva Power & Light Co.</i> , 1985 WL 1219231 (Del. Super.) <i>aff'd sub nom, City of Dover v. IT&T</i> , 514 A.2d 1086 (Del. 1986) ..	17-18, 19
<i>Ontario Hydro v. Zallea Systems, Inc.</i> , 569 F. Supp. 1261 (D. Del. 1983).....	23, 24
<i>R.W. Murray Co. v. Shatterproof Glass Corp.</i> , 697 F.2d 818 (8th Cir. 1983).....	25
<i>Schermerhorn v. Anchor Electric. Co.</i> , 1992 WL 301636 (Del. Super)	18
<i>Seaford Golf & Country Club v. E.I. duPont de Nemours & Co.</i> , 925 A.2d 1255 (Del. 2007).....	29

<i>Scott v. Delaware Technical and Community College</i> , 1985 WL 22033 (Del. Ch.)	32
<i>S.F. Bay Area Rapid Transit v. GE Transp. Sys. Global Signaling LLC</i> , 2010 WL 2179769 (N.D. Cal.)	28
<i>S & R Associates, L.P. v. Shell Oil Company</i> , 725 A.2d 431 (Del. Super. 1998).....	23
<i>Standard Alliance Ind. v. Black Clawson Co.</i> , 587 F.2d 813 (6th Cir. 1978), <i>cert. denied</i> 441 U.S. 923 (1979)	25
<i>Standard Chlorine of Delaware v. Dover Steel</i> , 1988 WL 32044 (Del. Super.).....	18, 19
<i>Stroud v. Grace</i> , 606 A.2d 75 (Del. 1992).....	12
<i>United States ex rel. Metal Bldg. Components, Inc. v. Angelini</i> , 2000 WL 1728287 (D. Del.).....	28
<i>Williams v. Geier</i> , 671 A.2d 1368 (Del. 1996).....	15
<i>Wilson v. American Ins. Co.</i> , 209 A.2d 902 (Del. 1965).....	34
<u>Other Authority</u>	<u>Pages</u>
DEL. CONST. of 1897, art. I, § 9.	32
6 DEL. C. § 2-725	<i>passim</i>
10 DEL. C. § 8127	<i>passim</i>
CH. CIV. R. 56(c)	12
SUPER. CT. CIV. R. 56(c)	27
57 DEL. LAWS, c. 568	16
